
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 24 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008768 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul  1 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4403
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

EASTON HILL VIC TO KACHESS 
RIVER BR. EB - PAVING
15Y007

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
15:40

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(692)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 70.63 % -100.00 %

414,336.90 171,511.38 0.00242,825.52

50.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 

360.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

18,000.00 10,800.00 0.00
20.0000
7,200.00

5.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

3930.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

19,650.00 7,860.00 0.00
3.0000

11,790.00

350.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

14.0000 EACH 27.27 % -100.00 %

4,900.00 1,050.00 0.00
275.0000
3,850.00

5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 0.001,000.00

STRUCTURE

3,500.0000
6 CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR BRIDGE 

18.0000 C.Y. 133.33 % -100.00 %

63,000.00 36,000.00 0.00
1,500.0000
27,000.00

85.0000
7 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

280.0000 S.Y. 240.00 % -100.00 %

23,800.00 16,800.00 0.00
25.0000
7,000.00

1,100.0000
8 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 

138.0000 S.Y. 266.67 % -100.00 %

151,800.00 110,400.00 0.00
300.0000
41,400.00

9 BRIDGE NO. 90/117S FALSEWORK
L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 75,000.00 0.0025,000.00
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SURFACING

40.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1240.0000 TON 33.33 % -100.00 %

49,600.00 12,400.00 0.00
30.0000

37,200.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
11 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,290.00 0.0020,290.00

500.0000
12 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

6.3000 TON -37.50 % -100.00 %

3,150.00 -1,890.00 0.00
800.0000
5,040.00

1,500.0000
13 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT

52.8000 TON 25.00 % -100.00 %

79,200.00 15,840.00 0.00
1,200.0000
63,360.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
14 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

33,750.00 0.0033,750.00

50.0000
15 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

6760.0000 S.Y. 400.00 % -100.00 %

338,000.00 270,400.00 0.00
10.0000

67,600.00

95.0000
16 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

5170.0000 TON 2.15 % -100.00 %

491,150.00 10,340.00 0.00
93.0000

480,810.00

110.0000
17 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

870.0000 TON 18.28 % -100.00 %

95,700.00 14,790.00 0.00
93.0000

80,910.00

95.0000
18 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

14250.0000 TON 2.15 % -100.00 %

1,353,750.00 28,500.00 0.00
93.0000

1,325,250.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
19 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

56,610.00 0.0056,610.00
20 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

37,740.00 0.0037,740.00
21 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

54,190.00 0.0054,190.00

1.0000
22 JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

23530.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

23,530.00 5,882.50 0.00
0.7500

17,647.50

150.0000
23 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

80.0000 L.F. 900.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 10,800.00 0.00
15.0000
1,200.00

24 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,600.00 0.0017,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
26 WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

3225.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

80,625.00 0.00 0.00
25.0000

80,625.00

3,600.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

4.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

14,400.00 2,400.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00
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TRAFFIC

2,750.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

8.0000 EACH 10.00 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
2,500.0000
20,000.00

800.0000
29 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

6.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 -1,200.00 0.00
1,000.0000
6,000.00

25.0000
30 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

2250.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

56,250.00 22,500.00 0.00
15.0000

33,750.00

6,000.0000
31 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
10,000.00

60.0000
32 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1604.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

96,240.00 0.00 0.00
60.0000

96,240.00
33 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2.00 0.002.00

70.0000
34 RIGID GUIDE POST

101.0000 EACH 55.56 % -100.00 %

7,070.00 2,525.00 0.00
45.0000
4,545.00

1.0000
35 GROOVED PAINT LINE

23530.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

23,530.00 -5,882.50 0.00
1.2500

29,412.50

3.0000
36 GROOVED PLASTIC SPLATTER LINE

11770.0000 L.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

35,310.00 5,885.00 0.00
2.5000

29,425.00

30.0000
37 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

39.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

1,170.00 195.00 0.00
25.0000
975.00

2,500.0000
38 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

4.5000 MI. 42.86 % -100.00 %

11,250.00 3,375.00 0.00
1,750.0000
7,875.00
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TRAFFIC

2,500.0000
39 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.7000 HUND 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,250.00 0.00 0.00
2,500.0000
4,250.00

0.1400
40 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

35290.0000 L.F. -53.33 % -100.00 %

4,940.60 -5,646.40 0.00
0.3000

10,587.00

0.3500
41 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

35290.0000 L.F. -41.67 % -100.00 %

12,351.50 -8,822.50 0.00
0.6000

21,174.00

4.0000
42 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

870.0000 HR  100.00 % -100.00 %

3,480.00 1,740.00 0.00
2.0000

1,740.00

2.5000
43 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2880.0000 HR  -37.50 % -100.00 %

7,200.00 -4,320.00 0.00
4.0000

11,520.00
44 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 242.86 % -100.00 %

120,000.00 85,000.00 0.0035,000.00

25.0000
45 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1380.0000 HR  -50.00 % -100.00 %

34,500.00 -34,500.00 0.00
50.0000

69,000.00
46 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 108.33 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 39,000.00 0.0036,000.00

15.0000
47 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

238.0000 S.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

3,570.00 -1,190.00 0.00
20.0000
4,760.00

OTHER ITEMS
48 INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

48,000.00 0.0048,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
49 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

5,000.0000
50 ADJUST INLET 

1.0000 EACH 400.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

51 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00
52 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
53 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
54 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
55 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
56 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

$4,187,187.00 27.73% $0.00$3,278,144.52CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,187,187.00BASE TOTAL 27.73%$3,278,144.52


